Agilent
E4982A LCR Meter
1 MHz to 3 GHz
New Standard for High-Speed Component Tests
2
New Standard for High-Speed Component Tests
Key Features
Unparalleled measurement speed

16194A
15
Ordering Information
E4982A LCR Meter furnished accessories
•	 Test head with 1 m test cable
•	 N (m)-SMA (f) Adapter
•	 Wrench for 3.5/SMA connector
•	 Power cord
•	 Installation guide
•	 CD-ROM IO libraries
Cabinet options
•	 E4982A-1CM  Rack flange kit
•	 E4982A-1CN  Front handle kit
•	 E4982A-1CP  Handle/rack mount kit
Options
•	 E4982A-004  Add working standard set
•	 E4982A-019 Standard hard disk drive 1
•	 E4982A-020  Add test fixture extension cable set (1 m)
•	 E4982A-700  16195B calibration kit
•	 E4982A-710  Test fixture stand
•	 E4982A-720  3.5 mm to 7 mm coaxial adapter
•	 E4982A-810  Add keyboard
•	 E4982A-820  Add mouse
•	 E4982A-1A7 ISO 17025 compliant calibration
•	 E4982A-A6J ANSI Z540 compliant calibration
Accessories 2
16196A	 Parallel electrode SMD test fixture
Option 16196A-710	 Add magnifying lens and tweezers
Option 16196A-ABA	 U.S. – English localization
Option 16196A-ABJ	 Japan – Japanese localization
16196B	 Parallel electrode SMD test fixture
Option 16196B-710	 Add magnifying lens and tweezers
Option 16196B-ABA	 U.S. – English localization
Option 16196B-ABJ	 Japan – Japanese localization
16196C	 Parallel electrode SMD test fixture
Option 16196C-710	 Add magnifying lens and tweezers
Option 16196C-ABA	 U.S. – English localization
Option 16196C-ABJ	 Japan – Japanese localization
16196D	 Parallel electrode SMD test fixture
Option 16196D-710	 Add magnifying lens and tweezers
Option 16196D-ABA	 U.S. – English localization
Option 16196D-ABJ	 Japan – Japanese localization
16196U	 Maintenance kits for 16196X
Option 16196U-010	 Upper electrode set for 16196A/B/C
	 (5 ea)
Option 16196U-020	 Upper electrode set for 16196D
	 (5 ea)
Option 16196U-100	 1608 (mm) short plate set (5 ea)
Option 16196U-110	 1608 (mm) lower electrode
	 set (5 ea)
Option 16196U-200	 1005 (mm) short plate set (5 ea)
Option 16196U-210	 1005 (mm) lower electrode
	 set (5 ea)
Option 16196U-300	 0603 (mm) short plate set (5 ea)
Option 16196U-310	 0603 (mm) lower electrode
	 set (5 ea)
Option 16196U-400	 0402 (mm) short plate set (5 ea)
Option 16196U-410	 0402 (mm) lower electrode
	 set (5 ea)
16197A	 Bottom electrode SMD test fixture
Option 16197A-001	 Add 0201 (inch)/0603 (mm)
	 device guide set
Option 16197A-ABA	 U.S. – English localization
Option 16197A-ABJ	 Japan – Japanese localization
16192A	 Parallel electrode SMD test fixture
Option16192A-010	 EIA/EIAJ industry sized short
	 bar set
Option 16192A-701	 Short bars set